

**BIRBHUM ZILLA PARISHAD**

SURI, BIRBHUM. PIN 731 101

Website: www.birbhumzp.org

Phone: (03462) 255-319 / 712/ 713

Fax : (03462) 257-003/ 327

E-mail: sabhadhipati-bir@nic.in
aeozp-bir@nic.in**Notice Inviting Tender**
NIT No. : BHM/N-08/2020-21

Sealed percentage rate tenders, for the under mentioned work is invited from suitable contractors.

The intending tenderer if found himself eligible to participate in the tender may download the document from <http://birbhumzp.org> website. The tenderer will have to submit their offer in two envelopes containing pre qualification document (**Technical Bid**) in one and **Financial Bid** in another. Bid validity period of the above tender is ninety (90) days from the date of opening of financial bid.

Earnest Money to be deposited:

Demand Draft of Rupees **Six Thousand (Rs 6,000/-)** in favour of Birbhum Zilla Parishad payable at Suri to be deposited along with Technical Bid.

a) **Date of publish :- 20/07/2020**

b) **Date of dropping of tender documents**

(Both technical and Financial bid) at ZP office: 27/07/2020 up to 2.00 P.M.

c) **Date and time of opening of Tender: 27/07/2020 at 2.30 P.M.**

Note: All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate/ payment certificate.

The tender notice along with Tender schedule is available at <http://birbhumzp.org> website.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (Rs)	Earnest Money in Rs.	Time allowed to complete the work
1	Maintenance of O.C. Bungalow at Lavpur P.S.	2,96,388	6,000	30 Days

The eligibility criteria are given below: -

- 1) The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one contract of same type of work at least **40 % (Forty Percent)** value of the proposed contract within the last 5 years.
- 2) Income Tax return should be submitted for the last 3 (three) financial year with the Technical Bid.
- 3) Copy of Professional Tax clearance certificate, PAN Card should be attached.
- 4) All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, GST, toll taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to the State / Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the rates prices and total Bid price submitted by the bidder.
- 5) In case of Electrical works the agency should have personnel having **Electrical Contractors license & Supervisory license** of respective **category (1, 2, 7A, 10 & 11)**.


Additional Executive Officer
Birbhum Zilla Parishad

Memo No

1257(50) B.Z.P.

Dated,

20/07/2020.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

1. Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
2. District Magistrate, Birbhum & Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
3. Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Birbhum Division, Suri.
4. Executive Engineer, P.W. (Roads) Directorate, Birbhum Highway Division, Division-I
5. Executive Engineer, P.W. (Roads) Directorate, Birbhum Highway Division, Division-I
6. Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division, Suri.
- 7-10 Sub-Divisional Officer, Suri/ Bolpur/ Rampurhat.
- 11-13. Assistant Engineer, (All) Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 14-33. Executive Officer Panchayat Samity (All)
34. Office-Superintendent, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 35-43. All S.A.E., Birbhum Zilla Parishad
44. Head Assistant, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
45. Accountant, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
46. Cashier, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
47. .C.A. to Additional Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
48. Zilla Parishad Notice Board.
49. DIO, NIC, Birbhum, with a request to publish the notice in Birbhum District's website.
50. Nasim Akhtar, District Information Analyst, to upload the notice to the web.


Additional Executive Officer
Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

Memo No

1257(50)/1(9)

Dated,

20/07/2020.

Copy forwarded to all members of Tender Committee with the request to attend the meeting of tender committee for scrutiny of technical bid on **27/07/2020 at 2.30 P.M.**

- 1) Adhyakshya, Birbhum Zilla Parishad
- 2) F.C & C.A.O. Birbhum Zilla Parishad
- 3) Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Birbhum Division, Suri
- 4) District Engineer-I, Birbhum Zilla Parishad
- 5) District Engineer-II, Birbhum Zilla Parishad
- 6) Secretary, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 7) Karmadhyaksha Purto Karya-O-Paribahan Sthayee Samity, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 8) Karmadhyaksha Krishi Sech O Samabay Sthayee Samity, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.
- 9) Deputy Secretary, Birbhum Zilla Parishad


Additional Executive Officer
Birbhum Zilla Parishad

Memo No

1257(50)/2(1)

Dated,

20/07/2020.

Copy to the District Information & Cultural Officer, Birbhum, Suri for information with the request to publish brief referral notice **on or before 23/07/2020** in three widely published daily News Papers (Bengali, English and Hindi) and sent bill for payment.


Additional Executive Officer
Birbhum Zilla Parishad

**BIRBHUM ZILLA PARISHAD
SURI, BIRBHUM**

**Abridged Notice Inviting e-Tender
Tender Notice No. BHM/N-08/2020-21**

Memo No:- 1254/BZP Dated, 20/07/2020

Additional Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad invites e-Tenders for 1(One) no of work. Detailed information including downloading and uploading time are available from the website birbhum.gov.in & birbhumzp.org

Sd/-
Additional Executive Officer,
Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

Tender Schedule for Maintenance of O.C. Bungalow at Lavpur P.S.

NIT No. : BHM/N-08/2020-21

Sl. No.- 01

Sl. No	Description of items	Total Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6) (b) In superstructure, ground floor	1.50	Cum	4421.04	6632.00
2	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor	5.00	Sqm	584.50	2923.00
3	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (ii) With 1:6 cement mortar (c) 20 mm thick plaster	18.00	Sqm	149.74	2695.00
4	(A) Wood work in posts, post plates, rafters, battens, truss members, purlins etc. fitted and fixed complete (excluding the cost of bolts, paints, but including the cost of nails, screws etc.) (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals) (i) Sal : Siliguri	0.796	Cum	87287	69480.00
5	Asbestos corrugated (Trafford or similar approved quality) sheet (6 mm thick) work (excluding the supporting framework) fitted and fixed with 9.5mm. dia. J or L hook-bolt and nuts, limpet and bitumen washers and putty with 150 mm end lap & one corrugation minimum side lap complete. (Payment should be made on area of finished work)	160.88	Sqm	471.00	75774.00
6	Asbestos ridging (with standard lap) fitted and fixed with necessary hook, bolts, nuts, washers, etc. complete. (a) Close fitting adjustable type	20.00	Mtr	270.00	5400.00
7	Taking out carefully G.C.I. or C.I. or asbestos sheets (including ridges etc.) from roof or wall after unscrewing bolts, nuts, screws etc. and stacking the material at site as directed	160.88	Sqm	41.00	6596.00
8	M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 & SP (6)- 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-incharge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length, fabrication with necessary bolting, metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816- 1969 & IS: 1995 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS:814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such as electrodes, gas and hire charge of all tools and plants and labour required for the work including all incidental chages such as electricity charges, labour insurance charges etc Payment to be made on the basis of calculated weight of structural members only in finished work as per IS specified weight. Payment for gusset, bracket, cleat, rivets, bolts and nuts may be make by adding the actual weight of such items with the weight of finished structural members or 7% of weight for finished structural members weighing not less than 22.5 Kg. / m. or 15 % of weight for finished strctual members weighing less than 22.5 Kg. / m. may be increased allow for bracket, cleat, rivet, bolts and nuts etc. and no seperate payment being made for these items, as per direction of Engineer In Charge. The rates are considered for a height of erection 8m. / 2nd floor level from the ground. Add 1.5% extra over the rate for each additional floor or 4m. beyond initial 8m. or part thereof	1.537	MT	59119.00	90866.00
9	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc	16.20	Sqm	38	616.00
10	Supplying, fitting, fixing bolts with nuts, washer: (i) 10 to 16 mm dia: (b) Length above 75 mm and upto 150 mm.	10.00	Kg.	103	1030.00
Total				Rs.	262012.00
Add 12% for Goods & Service Tax				Rs.	31441.00
Total				Rs.	293453.00
Add 1% for Labour Welfare Cess				Rs.	2935.00
Total				Rs.	296388.00


 District Engineer
 Birbhum Zilla Parishad